
  

 

 
 

2017 MINNESOTA WILD DEVELOPMENT CAMP ROSTER   
 

FORWARDS (24) HT WT SHOOTS BORN BIRTHPLACE 2016-17 TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM ACQ 

31 Gerald Mayhew 5-10 175 Right 12/31/98 Wyandotte, Michigan Ferris State Univ. WCHA 33 17 18 35 61 INVITEE 

      Iowa AHL 17 6 1 7 4 
33 Jack Walker 5-11 180 Left 6/30/96 Edina, Minnesota Victoria WHL 70 31 41 72 65 INVITEE 

36 Mike Regush 6-0 206 Right 9/12/98 Surrey, British Columbia Merritt BCHL 47 14 22 36 8 INVITEE 

41 Justin Kloos 5-9 180 Right 11/30/93 Lakeville, Minnesota  Univ. Minnesota  Big Ten 38 18 25 43 28 FA/17 
      Iowa AHL 9 1 0 1 4   

44 Giorgio Estephan 6-0 191 Right 2/3/97 Edmonton, Alberta Lethbridge WHL 68 35 54 89 39 INVITEE 

45 Dante Salituro 5-9 175 Right 11/15/96 Willowdale, Ontario London OHL 30 11 11 22 18 TRD/17 
      Norfolk/Cincinnati ECHL 7 1 1 2 2   

      Cleveland AHL 5 1 0 1 2   

48 Sam Anas 5-8 163 Right 6/1/93 Potomac, Maryland Iowa AHL 55 12 16 28 6 FA/16 
49 Jordan Greenway 6-6 226 Left 2/16/97 Canton, New York Boston University HE 37 10 21 31 82 EN/15 

53 Ivan Lodnia 5-10 182 Right 8/31/99 Los Angeles, California Erie OHL 66 24 32 56 24 EN/17 

56 Mason Shaw 5-9 180 Left 11/3/98 Lloydminster, Alberta Medicine Hat WHL 71 27 67 94 57 EN/17  
58 Bryce Misley 6-1 185 Left 9/5/99 Calgary, Alberta Oakville OJHL 46 26 36 62 14 EN/17 

62 Joel Teasdale 5-11 190 Left 3/11/99 Sainte-Julie, Quebec Blainville-Boisbriand Armada  QMJHL 60 18 29 47 25 INVITEE 

65 Brandon Duhaime 6-1 200 Left 5/22/97 Parkland, Florida Providence College HE 35 4 8 12 45 EN/16 
67 Luke Kunin 6-0 191 Right 12/4/97 Chesterfield, Missouri Univ. Wisconsin Big Ten 35 22 16 38 30 EN/16 

      Iowa AHL 12 5 3 8 16   

73 Matt Bradley 6-0 195 Right 1/22/97 Surrey, British Columbia Medicine Hat WHL 70 34 43 77 85 INVITEE 
74 Dmitry Sokolov 5-11 221 Left 4/14/98 Omsk, Russia Sudbury OHL 64 48 24 72 8 EN/16 

77 Nick Swaney 5-10 175 Right 9/9/97 Burnsville, Minnesota  Waterloo USHL 47 26 25 51 12 EN/17 

80 Sam Huff 6-1 181 Right 9/11/98 Maple Grove, Minnesota Maple Grove High School 23 20 42 62 18 INVITEE 
83 Avery Peterson 6-3 209 Left 6/20/95 Grand Rapids, Minnesota Univ. Minnesota Duluth NCHC 25 7 8 15 27 EN/13  

84 Brendan Van Riemsdyk 6-3 200 Left 1/28/96 Middletown, New Jersey Univ. New Hampshire HE 40 5 10 15 16 INVITEE 

85 Leon Bristedt 5-8 189 Left 3/14/95 Stockholm, Sweden Univ. Minnesota  Big Ten 38 12 21 33 51 INVITEE 
87 Marc Michaelis 5-10 175 Left 7/31/95 Mannheim, Germany Minnesota State Mankato WCHA 39 14 22 36 12 INVITEE 

88 John Wiitala 6-0 168 Left 3/27/95 Lakeville, Minnesota Ohio State Univ. Big Ten 39 10 9 19 14 INVITEE 

89 Luc Gerdes 6-0 170 Right 5/23/93 Eden Prairie, Minnesota Colorado College NCHC 36 6 12 18 32 INVITEE 

 

DEFENSEMEN (14) HT WT SHOOTS BORN BIRTHPLACE 2016-17 TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM ACQ 

30 Adam Plant 5-10 170 Right 5/9/95 Penticton, British Columbia Univ. of Denver NCHC 43 3 10 13 45 INVITEE 
34 Artem Minulin 6-2 202 Right 10/1/98 Tyumen, Russia Swift Current WHL 70 8 42 50 21 INVITEE 

38 Gustav Bouramman 6-0 189 Right 1/24/97 Stockholm, Sweden Sault Ste. Marie OHL 66 2 34 36 44 EN/15 

50 Yusuke Kon 5-10 165 Right 10/29/98 Tomakomai, Japan Japan WJC D2A 5 1 4 5 0 INVITEE 
51 Kevin Davis 6-0 180 Right 3/14/97 Kamloops, British Columbia Everett WHL 72 9 50 59 14 INVITEE 

54 Jake Linhart 5-11 185 Right 2/17/96 Brookfield, Wisconsin Univ. Wisconsin Big Ten 36 6 17 23 18 INVITEE 

55 Nicholas Boka 6-1 210 Right 9/8/97 Commerce, Michigan Univ. Michigan Big Ten 34 2 2 4 54 EN/15 
60 Carson Soucy 6-4 212 Left 7/27/94 Viking, Alberta Univ. Minnesota Duluth NCHC 34 3 12 15 55 EN/13  

61 Jacob Golden 5-11 163 Left 3/20/99 Toronto, Ontario London OHL 38 0 2 2 0 EN/17 

68 Brennan Menell 5-11 172 Right 5/24/97 Woodbury, Minnesota  Lethbridge WHL 70 12 59 71 29 INVITEE 
71 Jack Sadek 6-2 197 Right 4/19/97 Lakeville, Minnesota  Univ. Minnesota Big Ten 34 4 7 11 12 EN/15 

75 Braydyn Chizen 6-9 195 Right 5/9/98 St. Albert, Alberta Kelowna WHL 65 3 7 10 82 EN/16  

82 Alex Green 6-2 177 Right 6/18/98 Chicago, Illinois Lincoln USHL 43 1 14 15 6 INVITEE 

86 Noah Ganske 6-3 190 Right 4/21/99 Bloomington, Minnesota Bloomington Jefferson High School 25 7 18 25 68 INVITEE 

 

GOALTENDERS (4) HT WT CATCHES BORN BIRTHPLACE 2016-17 TEAM LGE GP W-L-OT SO GAA SV% ACQ 

91 Ryan Edquist 6-0 171 Left 1/29/98 Lakeville, Minnesota Boston College HE 8 4-2-1 0  1.82 .923 INVITEE 

92 Jake Kielly 6-2 196 Left 9/10/96 Eden Prairie, Minnesota  Clarkson University ECAC 36 16-15-5 3  2.56 .911 INVITEE 
93 Adam Vay 6-5 228 Left 3/22/94 Budapest, Hungary Quad City ECHL 39 20-17-2 3  3.03 .900 FA/16 

94 Dereck Baribeau 6-5 193 Right 1/22/99 Quebec City, Quebec Val d’Or/Quebec QMJHL 35 12-15-2 1  3.93 .881 INVITEE 

 
 

 

Follow the Minnesota Wild on Twitter and Facebook and Instagram. 
 

 

 

 

http://www.wild.com/
http://twitter.com/mnwild
http://www.facebook.com/minnesotawild?ref=mf
https://www.instagram.com/minnesotawild/?hl=en


 

 

 

2017 MINNESOTA WILD DEVELOPMENT CAMP TEAMS 
*Subject to Change* 

 

TEAM GREEN 
FORWARDS  HT WT SHOOTS BORN BIRTHPLACE 2016-17 TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM ACQ 

31 Gerald Mayhew 5-10 175 Right 12/31/98 Wyandotte, Michigan Ferris State Univ. WCHA 33 17 18 35 61 INVITEE 
      Iowa AHL 17 6 1 7 4 

33 Jack Walker 5-11 180 Left 6/30/96 Edina, Minnesota Victoria WHL 70 31 41 72 65 INVITEE 

45 Dante Salituro 5-9 175 Right 11/15/96 Willowdale, Ontario London OHL 30 11 11 22 18 TRD/17 
      Norfolk/Cincinnati ECHL 7 1 1 2 2   

      Cleveland AHL 5 1 0 1 2   

48 Sam Anas 5-8 163 Right 6/1/93 Potomac, Maryland Iowa AHL 55 12 16 28 6 FA/16 
53 Ivan Lodnia 5-10 182 Right 8/31/99 Los Angeles, California Erie OHL 66 24 32 56 24 EN/17 

58 Bryce Misley 6-1 185 Left 9/5/99 Calgary, Alberta Oakville OJHL 46 26 36 62 14 EN/17 

62 Joel Teasdale 5-11 190 Left 3/11/99 Sainte-Julie, Quebec Blainville-Boisbriand Armada  QMJHL 60 18 29 47 25 INVITEE 
65 Brandon Duhaime 6-1 200 Left 5/22/97 Parkland, Florida Providence College HE 35 4 8 12 45 EN/16 

67 Luke Kunin 6-0 191 Right 12/4/97 Chesterfield, Missouri Univ. Wisconsin Big Ten 35 22 16 38 30 EN/16 

      Iowa AHL 12 5 3 8 16   
80 Sam Huff 6-1 181 Right 9/11/98 Maple Grove, Minnesota Maple Grove High School 23 20 42 62 18 INVITEE 

83 Avery Peterson 6-3 209 Left 6/20/95 Grand Rapids, Minnesota Univ. Minnesota Duluth NCHC 25 7 8 15 27 EN/13  

85 Leon Bristedt 5-8 189 Left 3/14/95 Stockholm, Sweden Univ. Minnesota  Big Ten 38 12 21 33 51 INVITEE 

DEFENSEMEN  HT WT SHOOTS BORN BIRTHPLACE 2016-17 TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM ACQ 

30 Adam Plant 5-10 170 Right 5/9/95 Penticton, British Columbia Univ. of Denver NCHC 43 3 10 13 45 INVITEE 

38 Gustav Bouramman 6-0 189 Right 1/24/97 Stockholm, Sweden Sault Ste. Marie OHL 66 2 34 36 44 EN/15 
50 Yusuke Kon 5-10 165 Right 10/29/98 Tomakomai, Japan Japan WJC D2A 5 1 4 5 0 INVITEE 

51 Kevin Davis 6-0 180 Right 3/14/97 Kamloops, British Columbia Everett WHL 72 9 50 59 14 INVITEE 

54 Jake Linhart 5-11 185 Right 2/17/96 Brookfield, Wisconsin Univ. Wisconsin Big Ten 36 6 17 23 18 INVITEE 
55 Nicholas Boka 6-1 210 Right 9/8/97 Commerce, Michigan Univ. Michigan Big Ten 34 2 2 4 54 EN/15 

61 Jacob Golden 5-11 163 Left 3/20/99 Toronto, Ontario London OHL 38 0 2 2 0 EN/17 

GOALTENDERS  HT WT CATCHES BORN BIRTHPLACE 2016-17 TEAM LGE GP W-L-OT SO GAA SV% ACQ 

93 Adam Vay 6-5 228 Left 3/22/94 Budapest, Hungary Quad City ECHL 39 20-17-2 3  3.03 .900 FA/16 

94 Dereck Baribeau 6-5 193 Right 1/22/99 Quebec City, Quebec Val d’Or/Quebec QMJHL 35 12-15-2 1  3.93 .881 INVITEE 

 

 
 

TEAM WHITE 
FORWARDS  HT WT SHOOTS BORN BIRTHPLACE 2016-17 TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM ACQ 

36 Mike Regush 6-0 206 Right 9/12/98 Surrey, British Columbia Merritt BCHL 47 14 22 36 8 INVITEE 

41 Justin Kloos 5-9 180 Right 11/30/93 Lakeville, Minnesota  Univ. Minnesota  Big Ten 38 18 25 43 28 FA/17 

      Iowa AHL 9 1 0 1 4   
44 Giorgio Estephan 6-0 191 Right 2/3/97 Edmonton, Alberta Lethbridge WHL 68 35 54 89 39 INVITEE 

49 Jordan Greenway 6-6 226 Left 2/16/97 Canton, New York Boston University HE 37 10 21 31 82 EN/15 

56 Mason Shaw 5-9 180 Left 11/3/98 Lloydminster, Alberta Medicine Hat WHL 71 27 67 94 57 EN/17  
73 Matt Bradley 6-0 195 Right 1/22/97 Surrey, British Columbia Medicine Hat WHL 70 34 43 77 85 INVITEE 

74 Dmitry Sokolov 5-11 221 Left 4/14/98 Omsk, Russia Sudbury OHL 64 48 24 72 8 EN/16 

77 Nick Swaney 5-10 175 Right 9/9/97 Burnsville, Minnesota  Waterloo USHL 47 26 25 51 12 EN/17 
84 Brendan Van Riemsdyk 6-3 200 Left 1/28/96 Middletown, New Jersey Univ. New Hampshire HE 40 5 10 15 16 INVITEE 

87 Marc Michaelis 5-10 175 Left 7/31/95 Mannheim, Germany Minnesota State Mankato WCHA 39 14 22 36 12 INVITEE 

88 John Wiitala 6-0 168 Left 3/27/95 Lakeville, Minnesota Ohio State Univ. Big Ten 39 10 9 19 14 INVITEE 
89 Luc Gerdes 6-0 170 Right 5/23/93 Eden Prairie, Minnesota Colorado College NCHC 36 6 12 18 32 INVITEE 

DEFENSEMEN HT WT SHOOTS BORN BIRTHPLACE 2016-17 TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM ACQ 

34 Artem Minulin 6-2 202 Right 10/1/98 Tyumen, Russia Swift Current WHL 70 8 42 50 21 INVITEE 
60 Carson Soucy 6-4 212 Left 7/27/94 Viking, Alberta Univ. Minnesota Duluth NCHC 34 3 12 15 55 EN/13  

68 Brennan Menell 5-11 172 Right 5/24/97 Woodbury, Minnesota  Lethbridge WHL 70 12 59 71 29 INVITEE 

71 Jack Sadek 6-2 197 Right 4/19/97 Lakeville, Minnesota  Univ. Minnesota Big Ten 34 4 7 11 12 EN/15 
75 Braydyn Chizen 6-9 195 Right 5/9/98 St. Albert, Alberta Kelowna WHL 65 3 7 10 82 EN/16  

82 Alex Green 6-2 177 Right 6/18/98 Chicago, Illinois Lincoln USHL 43 1 14 15 6 INVITEE 

86 Noah Ganske 6-3 190 Right 4/21/99 Bloomington, Minnesota Bloomington Jefferson High School 25 7 18 25 68 INVITEE 

GOALTENDERS HT WT CATCHES BORN BIRTHPLACE 2016-17 TEAM LGE GP W-L-OT SO GAA SV% ACQ 

91 Ryan Edquist 6-0 171 Left 1/29/98 Lakeville, Minnesota Boston College HE 8 4-2-1 0  1.82 .923 INVITEE 

92 Jake Kielly 6-2 196 Left 9/10/96 Eden Prairie, Minnesota  Clarkson University ECAC 36 16-15-5 3  2.56 .911 INVITEE 

 

Follow the Minnesota Wild on Twitter and Facebook and Instagram. 

http://www.wild.com/
http://twitter.com/mnwild
http://www.facebook.com/minnesotawild?ref=mf
https://www.instagram.com/minnesotawild/?hl=en

